

Amend Amendment No. 1 by Martinez to **HB 1631** as follows:

- (1) On page 1, strike lines 4-13.
- (2) On page 1, line 14, strike "(b)" and substitute "SECTION _____. (a)".
- (3) On page 1, line 15, strike "the effective date of this Act" and substitute "May 7, 2019".
- (4) On page 1, line 24, strike "the effective date of this Act" and substitute "May 7, 2019".
- (5) On page 2, following line 1, add the following:
 - (b) Subsection (a) of this section does not apply to a contract for the administration and enforcement of a photographic traffic signal enforcement system entered into before May 7, 2019, that authorizes termination of the contract on the basis of adverse state legislation.